GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

No	-3/		-	
SEC	RET /127/A	dd.	13	×
19	September	196	51	

ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1960

NEGOTIATIONS RELATING TO SCHEDULE XV - PAKISTAN

The Delegations of Pakistan and France have concluded their negotiations under Article XXVIII for the modification or withdrawal of concessions provided for in Schedule XV as set out in the report attached.

Signed for the Delegation of Pakistar

Signed for the Delegation of France

15 September 1961

English only Anglais seulement Results of Negotiations and/or Consultations with the Government of France under Article AXVIII for the Modification or Withdrawal of Concessions in the Schedule of Pakistan

CHANGES IN SCHEDULE XV - PAKISTAN

A. CONCESSIONS TO BE WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item No.			
Before 1.7.60	On and after 1.7.60	Description of Products	Rates of Duty bound in Existing Schedule
£х,55	Ex.65.03 65.04 Ex.65.05 Ex.65.06	Hats, caps and bonnets, all scrts, excluding Fezes, Pith hats and helmets and straw hats	20% ad val.
Ex.61(5)	Ex.71.05 Ex.71.07	Gold and Silver Thread	50% ad val.
72(4)	Ex.84.22A	Passenger lifts and component parts and accessories thereof	25% ad val.

D. NEW CONCESSIONS ON ITEMS NOT IN EXISTING SCHEDULE

Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Rates of Duty at present in force	Rates of Duty to be bound
50.05	Yarn spun from silk waste, other than noil, not put up for retail sale	40% ad val.	40% ad val.